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WB VAT Act Turnover 16.31 2008-09 Nil Commissioner 
2003 and ITC Appeals 

dispute 

viii. The Company has not taken any loan from Bank or Financial Institutions, hence the clause
relating default in repayment is not applicable to the Company. The Company has not issued
any Debentures.

1x. The Company has not raised any money by way of initial public offer or further public offer. 
Based on the information and explanations given to us by the management, short term loans 
were applied for the purpose for which the loans were obtained. 

x. Based on the audit procedures performed and information and explanations given by the
management, we report that no fraud on by the Company or any fraud on the Company by its
officers/employees has been noticed or reported during the course of our audit.

xi. As informed by the management and verified by us no managerial remuneration is paid to any
of the of the directors or other managerial persons designated at such, by the Company during
the year.

xii. As informed by the management the Company is not a Nidhi Company. Hence the provisions
of this clause is not applicable to the Company.

xiii. As represented by the management provisions of section 177 and 188 of Companies Act' 2013
were complied with in respect of all transactions with related parties and the details of such
transactions have been disclosed vide noted to the Financial Statements as required by the
applicable accounting standards.

xiv. The Company has not made any preferential or private placement of shares or fully or party
paid convertible debentures during the year under review. Hence the provisions of section 42
of the Companies Act' 2013 are not applicable to the Company for the Year.

xv. Based on the audit procedures performed and information and explanations given by the
management, the Company has not entered into any non-cash transactions with directors or
other persons connected with them.

xvi. As represented by the management the Company is not required to be registered under
section 45-IA of Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934.

Place : Kolkata 
Date: lih day of April, 2017 

For Surendra Didwania & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Firm Reg. No. 322745E 

Chloride International 
Ltd(4th report) with the 
document attached in 

this mail.

Also, under the following 
link 

http://
www.exideindustries.co

m/about/
subsidiaries.aspx

for the subsidiary 
"CHLORIDE

INTERNATIONAL LTD" 

THE pdf file has to be 
replaced with the 

attached file.

Kindly inform once the 
change is incorporated. 
Please treat the matter 
as urgent and upload it

asap. 

Regards,
Atreyee. 

S. K . Didwania
Proprietor 

Membership No. 56954 



CHLORIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

Balance sheet as at 31st March 2017 

I) ASSETS 

1) Non-current assets 

lnvestmcnt Properties 

financial assets 

- Non-Current investments 

- I ong-term loans and advances 

Other Non-financial Assets 

2) Current assets 

Financial assets 
- Current investments 

- Trade receivables 
- Cash and cash equivalents 

Other Non-Financial Assets 

TOT AL ASSETS 

II) EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES 
l) Equity 

Fquity Share capital 
Other equity 

2) Liabilities 

i) Current liabilities 

Financial liabilities 

- Trade payables 
- Other payables 

ii) Current provisions 

11i) Other Non-Financial liabilities 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Significant accounting policies 

I he accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements. 

l\s per our report of even date attached 

Surendra Oidwania & Co. 
Firm Reg. Number: 322745 E 

Chartered Accountants 

SK. Oidwania 

Proprieto1 

Membership No. 56954 
Place: Kolkata 

Date: April 17, 2017 

Note no. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

6 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

2 

Gautam Chatterjee 

Director 

DIN - 00012306 

As at 

March 31, 2017 

5,33,71,392 

11,000 

1,76,000 

91,224 

93,67,783 

6,22,757 

6,36,40,156 

45,00,000 
5, 72,89,045 

72,340 

1,19,000 

16,59,771 

6,36,40,156 

As at 

March 31, 2016 

2,14,47,551 

11,000 

75,500 

61,124 

4,14,47,968 

4,48,842 

6,34,91,985 

45,00,000 
5, 71,81, 760 

72,340 

78,114 

16,59,771 

6,34,91,985 

(In Rupees) 

As at 

April 1, 2015 

Director 

2,18,83, 701 

11,000 

75,500 

4,01,44,080 
10,00,000 

4,91,620 

6,36,05,901 

45,00,000 
5,66,84,340 

72,340 

67,544 

6,21,906 

16,59,771 

6,36,05,901 

DIN· 00130864 



CHLORIDE INTERNATIONAL UMITED 

Statement of Profit .ind Loss for the year ended 31St March ,2017 

Partlcvlan; 

I) INCOME: 

Other income 

Total Income (1) 

II) EXPENSES 

Other expeme 

Total expenses (II) 

Ill} Earnings before Interest, T:i1<, dcprecl.atlon and amortisation expenses (1-11) 

Depreciation and amortisation expense 

Finance cost 

IV) Interest, dep,eclatlon and c1mon.lsatlon expenses 

V) Profit/ (IO'.>S) before tax (Ill-IV) 

VI) hK expense 

Current Tax 

VII) Profit for the year (V-VI) 

VIII) Other comprehensive Income (OCI) 

Note no. 

16 

19 

18 

17 

20 

Other Comprehensive Income not to be reclassified to profit or lou in subseQuent periods : 

a) Re-Measurement eains/(losses} on defined benefit plans 

Income ta• effect 

bl Net (Loss)/ gain on equity securities accounted as fair Value throueh OCI {FVTOCI) (net ol 

Total other comprehensive income for the year (Viti) 

Tot�l comprehensive income for the year (Vll+VIII) 

Paidup Equity Share Capital 

Earnings per equity share - Basic and Diluted 

(Nom1n:.I v::1lue Rs 10/- per shilre) 

Significant Accounting Policies 
The accompanying notes are an integral part o1 the financial .statements. 

As per our report of even date attacht!d 

For the year ended 

31 March 2017 

71,87,815 

71,87,815 

4,88,378 

4,88,378 

66,99,437 

5,/6,1$9 

1,493 

S,71,6S2 

61,21,785 

11,40,000 

49,81,785 

49,81,78S 

45,00,000 

11.07 

For the year ended 

Jl Morch 2016 

70,85,991 

70,85,991 

13,70,758 

13,70,758 

57,15,233 

4,36,150 

9,196 

4,45,346 

52,69,887 

9,81,201 

42,88,686 

42,88,686 

05,00,000 

9.53 

Surcndr3 Oldwcmla & Co. For and on behalf of thP. Board of Directors 
Firm Reg. Number: 3227115 E 
Chartered Accountants 

SK. Oidwanla 

Proprietor 
Membership No, 56954 

Place : Kolkata 

Date : April 17. 2017 

Gautam Chatterjee 

Director 

DIN· 00012306 
Dirutor 

DIN· 00130864 

I 
I 

I 



CIII.ORIIJF: INTERNATIONAL UMIH�0 

C'a!-h Flm\ Statc111c11I for 1hc }'\!llf ended '.': I st M:uch, 2017 

P:u·1iculars 

A. Cash Flow from opcrahni: art1v1tJcs 

Nc.·I l',·otit I Loss hcfo,·c tax11llon ''"d \'Xtrtl ordimtry items 

i\dj11s1cd for 

Deprcc1a1ion 

flivulcnd Income 
Ren! Income 

lt1tt.:res1 Expense 

Oprr:lfini: profit befon· working c:tpital ch:tni?,C 
Ad111s11.:d for 
Tracie & other r..:.ccivablcs 
Trade payable 

Cash 1,:cncrntcd from opcrnlion 
Income T.ix n;fun<l / (Paid) 

Cash Flow from opcrn11011 before prior period & cxlra ordinary items 

Prior pcrio<I & extra ordinary items paid 
Nd Ca.di from opcra6ne activities(/\) 

B Cash Flow from investing activitil'S 
Rem Received 
Snlc or Pixed Assets I lnvcstmenls 
(lnvcslrnCIH wilh) ! Redemption of Mutual Fund 

Purclrnsc of l11vestmc111 Properties 
Net Cash Flow from investing ac:tivitie.s ( U) 

C Cash Flow from Financing :u:rivilics 

Dividend Paid 
l111crcs1 Rcc�1vcd / (Paid) 
l11�h Fluw from Fi,rnncinl! activitic� 

� ('ash & cash cc111ivalcnt at the hcgh11\in(! 

F Cash & cash equivalent at the closinl! 

Signific::rnt Accounting Policies 
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements. 

,\s ptr our rcpmt of C\'CII dntc allachcd 

Surl."ndr:i Oidwm1i11 '-t Co. 
F11111 Reg N11111hc1 3227<1 S E 
Ch:-irtered Acco1111ta111s 

S K. Oidw,rni:i 
Prnprictur 
M�mhcrsh1p No 56954 
Place . Kolkaca 
Dale i\pnl 17. 2017 

12 Months ended 12 Months entled 
M;u-ch. 31 2017 March, 31 2016 

Amount in Rs. Amount in R'(, 

61,21,785 52,69,887 

5,76,159 4)6.150 

(19. 19,815) (23.03,887) 

(52.68,000) (46.71.204) 

1,493 9.1% 

(4,88,378) ( l 2,59,85X) 

10.00,000 
(59,614) (5.89,430) 

(5.47,992) (8,49,288) 
{6.41.300) (5.97. 108) 

(11,91.292) ( 14.46,396) 

(11,91.292) (14,46,396) 

47.41.200 42.04,080 

3,40.00,000 10.00,000 

(3.2S.00,000) 
62,41,200 52,0-1,080 

(48,74,500) (3 7, C) 1,261,) 

(1,493) (9,196) 
(-18,75.9?3) (38,00,-162) 

1,73,915 (-12,778) 

4,48,842 4,91,620 

6,22,757 -1,48,842 

2 

For and 011 l,cha\fofthc- Aoard of Directors 

Gautam Chatterjee 

Director 

DIN - 00012306 
Director 

DIN - 00130864 



---- --- --�

CHLORIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

Statement of changes in equity for the year ended 31st March, 2017 

A) Equity Share Capital 

4,50,000 Equity Shares of INR 10 each issued, subscribed and 

fully paid

On April 1,2015 

Changes in equity share capital during the year 

Balance at March 31,2016 

Changes in equity share capital during the year 

Balance at March 31,2017 

B) Other Equity 

Balance at April 1, 2015 

Profit for the year 

Particulars 

Other Comprehensive Income for the year, net of tax 

Adjustments 

Payment of Interim dividend (Rs 7.00 per share) 

Tax on interim dividend 

Transfer to General reserve 

Balance at March 31, 2016 

Profit for the year 

Other Comprehensive Income for the year, net of tax 

Adjustments 

Payment of Interim dividend (Rs 9/- per share) 

Tax on interim dividend 

Transfer to General reserve 

Balance at March 31, 2017 

Significant Accounting Policies 

Number 

4,50,000 

4,50,000 

4,50,000 

Retained 

earnings 

46,84,340 

42,88,686 

89,73,026 

131,50,000) 

(6,41,266) 

15,00,000) 

46,81,760 

49,81,785 

96,63,545 

140,SO,OOO) 

18,24,500) 

15,00,000) 

42,89,045 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements. 

As per our repon of even dale an ached 

Amount 

45,00,000 

45,00,000 

45,00,000 

Reserves and Surplus 

General Reserve 

5,20,00,000 

5,20,00,000 

5,00,000 

5,25,00,000 

5,25,00,000 

5,00,000 

5,30,00,000 

2 

OCI 

Equity 

instruments at 

FVTPL 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

Total 

5,66,84,340 

42,88,686 

6,09,73,026 

131,50,000) 

16,41,266) 

5,71,81,760 

49,81,785 

6,21,63,545 

140,50,000) 

(8,24,500) 

5,72,89,045 

Surendra Didwania & Co. 

Firm Reg. Number: 322745 E 

Chanered Accountan1s 

S K. Didwania 

Proprietor 

Membership No. 56954 

Place Kolkata 

Date. April 17, 2017 

. ----- --- -�
----- ---

Gautam Chatterjee 
Director 

DIN - 00012306 

Director 

DIN - 00130864 

' --- --- - -































CHLORIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES ON ACCOUNT 

March 31, 2017 

(Rs.) 

24 Details of dues to micro and small enterprises as defined under MSMED Act, 2006 

25 

Principal amount due 

Interest due on above 

Amount of interest paid in terms of Sec 16 of the Micro, Small 

and Medium Enterprise Development Act 2006 

Amount of interest due and payable for the period of delay 

Amount of interest accrued and remaining unpaid as at year 
end 
Amount of further interest remaining due and payable in the 
succeeding year 

DISCLSOURE ON SPECIFIED BANK NOTES (SBNs) 

During the year, the Company had specified bank notes or other 
denomination note as defined in the MCA notification G.S.R. 
308(E) dated March 31, 2017 on the details of Specified Bank 
Notes (SBN) held and transacted during the period from 
November 8, 2016 to December, 30 2016, the denomination 

wise SBNs and other notes as per the notification is given 
below: 

Closing cash in hand as on November 8, 2016 
(+) Permitted receipts 

(·) Permitted payments 

H Amount deposited in Banks 

Closing cash in hand as on December 30, 2016 

26 Capital and other commitments 
Commitment for acquisition of fixed assets 
Commitment for investment 
Other Commitments 

27 Contingent Liabilities 
Outstanding Bank Guarantees/ Indemnity Bonds 
Sales Tax demands 
Income Tax demands 
Other claims being disputed by the Company 

28 Income & Expenditure In Foreign Currency (on accrual basis) 

Income 

Expenditure 

29 Figures have been rounded off to nearest rupee. 

SBNs* 

Nil 
Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

Nil 
16.31 lacs 
8.74 lacs 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

30 Previous Year's figures have been re-grouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary. 

As per our report of even date. 

March 31, 2016 

(Rs.) 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Other 
denomination 

notes 

252 

252 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

Nil 

16.31 lacs 
8.74 lacs 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Surendra Didwania & Co. 

Registration Number: 322745 E 
Chartered Accountants 

As Approved, 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

S K. Didwania 
Proprietor 
Membership No. 56954 
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